## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-54553/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.28-11-2022

## DO No. 734/2022/DR

Sub: Police Estt.- Transfer and posting of Sri. Santhosh Kumar C P, ASI Driver

4382 - Promotion of Sri. Sasi S P, HC Driver 6128 to the cadre of ASI

Driver - orders issued - reg

Ref: DGO No. 2370/2022/PHQ dated 24.11.2022

Sri. Santhosh Kumar C P, ASI Driver 4382, PEN. 121424 of DHQ, Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to Kannur City with immediate effect vide reference cited.

Consequent on the above transfer and posting of ASI Driver, Sri. Sasi S P, Head Constable Driver 6128, PEN.145638 of DHQ, Kozhikode Rural included in the Select List of HC Drivers fit for promotion as ASI Drivers for the vacancies of the Year 2022 is provisionally promoted to the post of Assistant Sub Inspector Driver in the Scale of Pay of Rs.43400-91200/- with immediate effect subject to the provisions contained in the Rule 28 (a)(i),KS & SSRs 1958 and allotted to Kozhikode Rural vide reference cited. He is posted to DHQ, Kozhikode Rural.

He will be on probation for one year on duty with in a continuous period of two years from the date of assumption of charge as ASI Driver. The Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural will relieve / admit the incumbents forthwith, make necessary entries in iAPS Nominal Roll,E-Roll and report compliance.

26-11-2022 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals for necessary action.

Copy To : State Police Chief, Kerala for favour of information.

District Police Chief, Kannur city for information and necessary

action.

Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural information,

necessary action and report compliance.





 $\mbox{Addl.SP}$  ,  $\mbox{AA}$  ,  $\mbox{Manager}$  ,  $\mbox{All JSs}$  ,  $\mbox{FCS}$  ,  $\mbox{Cashiers}$  ,  $\mbox{SA}$  ,  $\mbox{HC}$  ,  $\mbox{CA}$  to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.





